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FINAL 1999 DIVISDON I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 

Institution. 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

S iena C o l l e g e for 31 Games Head coach P a u l H e w i t t Full-season record 25 for 3 1 Games Headcoach P a u l H e w i t t 
(No) (won) (lost) 

Conference name Met ro A t l a n t i c A t h l e t i c Conferenoe record 13 

Code 

No 

^ 

OTHER 

FIRST and U S T NAME 

Marcus Faison 

Corey Osinski 

Jim Cantamessa 

Scot t Knapp 

Brandon F i e l d s 

Dwayne Archbold 

Dave Deters 

I s a i a h Stewart 

Melvin Freeny 

James Cl in ton 

Micah Ogburn 

Dale Taylor 

Brian Scalzo 

S (No of players 2 

tC la s sbyFr So Jr Sr 

tci 

JR 

JR 

JR 

SO 

SR 

FR 

JR 

SO 

SR 

FR 

JR 

FR 

SO 

) 

Pos Ht 

G-6-5 

F 6-7 

F 6-8 

G 6-3 

F 6-6 

F 6-5 

C 6-10 

G 6-3 

G 5-11 

F 6-9 

G 6-4 

C 6-9 

G 5-9 

G 

31 

31 

31 

31 

26 

31 

31 

29 

17 

28 

27 

28 

6 

TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

162 

136 

108 

107 

73 

IU 

63 

51 

37 

23 

24 

26 

0 

0 

Atts 

304 

252 

255 

254 

146 

176 

142 

158 

104 

51 

67 

49 

2 

6 

Pel 

53 3 

54 0 

42.4 

42 1 

50 0 

42 0 

44 4 

32 3 

35 6 

45 1 

35 8 

53 1 

0 0 

0 0 

3 P T FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

31 

12 

55 

72 

0 

27 

1 

22 

13 

2 

11 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

92 

33 

137 

171 

2 

65 

1 

83 

27 

5 

42 

0 

1 

3 

Pet 

33 7 

36 4 

40 1 

42 1 

0 0 

41 5 

100 

26 5 

48 1 

40 0 

26 2 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

102 

152 

84 

57 

77 

43 

37 

29 

61 

19 

5 

6 

0 

0 

Atts 

144 

174 

100 

61 

102 

65 

45 

35 

75 

29 

9 

15 

0 

0 

PCt 

70 

87 

84 

93 

75 

66 

82 

82 

81 

65 

55 

40 

0 

0 

8 

4 

0 

4 

5 

2 

2 

9 

3 

5 

6 

0 

0 

0 

REBOUNDS 

No 

181 

183 

160 

56 

145 

72 

78 

56 

46 

51 

32 

51 

2 

3 

Avg 

5 8 

5 9 

5 2 

1.8 

5 6 

2 3 

2.5 

1 9 

2 7 

1 8 

1 2 

1 8 

3 

2 

(won) 

ASSISTS 

No 

54 

26 

59 

127 

27 

42 

30 

29 

73 

9 

13 

5 

1 

0 

Avg 

1 7 

.8 

1 9 

4 .1 

1 0 

1 4 

1 0 

1 0 

4 3 

3 

5 

2 

2 

0 

(lost) 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

15 

7 

16 

4 

20 

6 

14 

5 

2 

9 

3 

14 

0 

0 

Avg 

5 

2 

5 

.1 

.8 

2 

5 

2 

.1 

.3 

1 

5 

0 

0 

STEALS 

No 

73 

39 

39 

34 

17 

24 

13 

19 

33 

5 

15 

8 

1 

1 

Avg 

2 4 

1.3 

1.3 

1 1 

.7 

.8 

4 

7 

1 9 

2 

6 

.3 

2 

.2 

i 
t POINTS 

No 

457 

436 

355 

343 

223 

218 

164 

153 

148 

67 

64 

58 

0 

0 

Avg 

14 7 

14 1 

11.5 

11.1 

8.6 

7 0 

5 3 

5 3 

8 7 

2 4 

2 4 

2 1 

0 0 

0 0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

S 

N 

POIK 

No 

2686 

^ • Z * ? ^ 

coring 
largm — • 

TS 
Avg 

86 6 

79.8 

+f i . f l 

TOT 
Scored 

884 

818 

AL FIELD GOALS 1 3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Atts 

1966 

1886 

Pet 

45 0 

43 4 

Scored 

246 

190 

Atts 

662 

544 

Pet 

37 : 

34 9 

Scored 

672 

649 

FREE THROWS 

Atts 

854 

960 

Pet 

78.7 

67 6 
p 

REBOUNDS 

Player & 
Team 

1223 

1203 
ebound 
largin — • 

Avg 

39 5 

38. f 

+0.7 

Dead 
Ball 

107 

129 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1330 

133^ 

Shots 
Missed 

ASSISTS 

No 

1082 495 

106( 

?fifi9~?isn 

494 

Avg 
BLKD SHOTS 

No 

16.0 115 

16 (126 
Total Shots 

• ^ — Missed 

Avg 

3.7 

4 1 

STEALS I FOULS 

No 

3?1 

271 

Avg 

10.4 

8.7 

No 

757 

7)1 

DQs 

17 

22. 

TOs 
No 

5 8^ 
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1998-99 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s score indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away 
games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc ahd list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby 
cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against four-year and senior, U S colleges are 
included m statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution Siena College 

OWN 
OPPONENT SCORE 

1 Bethune Cookamn 83 

2 Hartford 8 ^ 

OPP 
SCORE OT 

77 

3 St Bonaventure 86 

4 Lovola 96_ 

5 Marlst 

6 Colgate 

7 Fairleigh Dick. 87 

8 George Washing 106 

9 Eastern Michigan 71 

0 Pepperdine 

1 Niagara 

2 Quinnipiac 

3 Canisius 

4 Fairfield 

5 St Peter's 

6 Rider 

84 

7 Loyola 

8 lona 

9 Marlst 

20 Fairfield 

21 Canisius 

_62_ 

_62_ 

88 

87 93 

94 80 

79 

99 

70 

85 76 

84 95 

107 90 

79 78 

96 82 

72 

86 84 

86 78 

88 74 

84 78 

95 80 

90 100 

22 Manhattan 

23 Niagara 

74 58 

82 86 

24 Manhattan 

25 Rider 

92 75 

81 74 

26 St P e t e r ' s 98 87 

SITE ATTENDANCE 

.A 633 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

_ai6_ 
7 . 7 3 9 

H 4.443 

3.195 

1.600 

H 4,074 

7,401 

1.200 

1.632 

853 

4,173 

H 5,682 

1,342 

H 3,985 

5,541 

1,218 

9,549 

11,374 

H 5,576 

2.404 

1,792 

H 9.138 

H 6.645 

1.514 

1.423 

OPPONENT 

OWN OPP 

SCORE SCORE OT SITE ATTENDANCE 

27 

?8 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

lona 
Rider 

Marls t 

St P e t e r ' s 

Arkansas 

_aQ_ - 9 1 . 

101 73 

56 55 

82 67 

80 94 

3,164 

n/a 

7,029 

5.356 

16.637 

"NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Firestone Fleldhouse. Malibu CA 

Firestone Fieldhouse, Malibu CA 

Marine Midland Arena. Buffalo WY'<same for 4&5) 

6 McNlcholls Sports Arena, Denver CO 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

Home games (include all home courts— 
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

13 82.320 

12 20.061 

37.923 

_ai 140.304 

1998-99 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

No 

Pts (45) 

Player Opponent Date 

FG%(100 0 12 FGM) %( of 

3FGM(101 

3FG%(8Q0 5 3FGM) 

FT%(100 0 12 FTM) 

%( 

%( 

of 

of ) 

Rbs (25) 

Ast (18) 

Blks (10) 

Stl (9) 

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

1998-99 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (70). . (FGA. 

FGA (140). 

FG% (75 0) _ 

3FGM(18)_ 

3FGA (42) _ 

. (FGM. 

.of. 

. (3FGA. 

. (3FGM. 

.). 

.). 
3FG%(700 103FGM̂  73 3%( 11 of 15 ) Qulnniplac 1/5/99 

FTM (50) (FTA ) 

FTA (75) (FTM ) 

FT% (90 0 30 FTM). 

PF(45) 

%(. of .). 

Rebounds (80). 

Reb margin (40). 

Assists (35) 

Blocked sfiots (15). 

Steals (25) 

Signature of reporting official Title 


