PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY MONDAY MARCH 29

FINAL 1999 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR AND SENIOR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

Institution	Siena College	_ for <u>3</u> (No	1 Games	Head coach	Paul He	vitt	 Full-season record _	25 (won)	6
	+Class by Fr So Jr Sr		Confere	nce name <u>Me t</u>	ro Atlan	tic Athletic	 Conference record _	13 (won)	5 (lost)

Code			ł	l .	TO	TAL FIELD GOA	LS	3 PT FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS		ASSISTS		BLKD	SHOTS	STE	ALS	POIN	/TS
No	FIRST and LAST NAME	tCI	Pos Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	∣ No	Avg
	Marcus Faison	JR	G-6-5	31	162	304	53 3	31	92	33 7	102	144	70 8	181	5 8	54	1 7	15	5	73	2 4	457	14 7
9	Corey Osinski	JR	F 6-7	31	136	252	54 0	12	33	36 4	152	174	87 4	183	5 9	26	.8	7	2	39	1.3	436	14 1
	Jim Cantamessa	JR	F 6-8	31	108	255	42.4	55	137	40 1	84	100	84 0	160	5 2	59	1 9	16	5	39	1.3	355	11.5
	Scott Knapp	so	G 6-3	31	107	254	42 1	72	171	42 1	57	61	93 4	56	1.8	127	4.1	4	.1	34	1 1	343	11.1
	Brandon Fields	SR	F 6-6	26	73	146	50 0	0	2	0 0	77	102	75 5	145	5 6	27	1 0	20	.8	17	.7	223	8.6
	Dwayne Archbold	FR	F 6-5	31	74	176	42 0	27	65	41 5	43	65	66 2	72	2 3	42	1 4	6	2	24	.8	218	7 0
	Dave Deters	JR	C 6-10	31	63	142	44 4	1	1	100	37	45	82 2	78	2.5	30	1 0	14	5	13	4	164	5 3
	Isaiah Stewart	so	G 6-3	29	51	158	32 3	22	83	26 5	29	35	82 9	56	1 9	29	1 0	5	2	19	7	153	5 3
	Melvin Freeny	SR	G 5-11	17	37	104	35 6	13	27	48 1	61	75	81 3	46	2 7	73	4 3	2	.1	33	1 9	148	8 7
	James Clinton	FR	F 6-9	28	23	51	45 1	2	5	40 0	19	29	65 5	51	1 8	9	3	9	•3	5	2	67	2 4
	Micah Ogburn	JR	G 6-4	27	24	67	35 8	11	42	26 2	5	9	55 6	32	1 2	13	5	3	1	15	6	64	2 4
	Dale Taylor	FR	C 6-9	28	26	49	53 1	0	0	0 0	6	15	40 0	51	1 8	5	2	14	5	8	.3	58	2 1
	Brian Scalzo	so	G 5-9	6	0	2	0 0	0	1	0 0	0	0	0 0	2	3	1	2	0	0	1	2	0	0 0
OTHER	OTHERS (No of players)				0	6	0 0	О	3	0 0	0	0	0 0	3	2	0	0	0	0	1	.2	0	0 0

	POINTS TOTAL FIELD GOALS			3 PT FIELD GOALS FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS				<u>.</u>	ASSISTS		BLKD SHOTS		STEALS		FOULS		TOs					
Totals	No	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	DQs	No
Own	2686	86 6	884	1966	45 0	246	662	37 2	672	854	78.7	1223	39 5	107	1330	1082	495	16.0	115	3.7	321	10.4	757	17	5 84
Оррз	2475	79.8	- 818	1886	43 4	190	544	34 9	649	960	67 6	1203	38.8	129	1332	1068	494	16 (126	4 1	271	8.7	711	22	650
	Scoring Margin	+6.8										Rebound Margin	+0.7	Total Rebs	2662			al Shots Missed					•	TOs=	Turnovers

Margin \longrightarrow +0.7 Rebs 2662 = 2150 Total Shots

800 rebounds or 150 3-Pt FGM or in his 7 0 assists 2 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots CAREER LEADERS
more years and has exceeded 1 200 points
48 0 3-Pt FG% 87 0 FT% 10 0 rebounds List any player active this past season who has played two or career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

Shots

1998-99 BASKETBALL RECORD
Please list games in order played. After opponent s score indicate home games by (H) away

citic inc	es in which you would be luded in statistics and	e regard won-lo	ded as ha st record	aving t	he hom	e crowd Please	e "home court please incl remember—only games	agaınst fo	ur-year a	ind se	nior, U	S colleges	are
Yo	ur institution <u>Sie</u> i	na Coi	llege										
		OWN	OPP					OWN	OPP				
	OPPONENT	SCORE	SCORE	ОТ	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	SCORE	SCORE	ОТ	SITE	ATTENDANO	Œ
1	Bethune Cookamı	n 83	_77		_ A _	_639	27 <u>Iona</u>		_97			_3,164_	
2	<u>Hartford</u>	_86_	_69_		_ A	_916	28 Rider	_ 101	<u>73</u>			n/a	
3	St Bonaventure	<u>86</u>	<u>67</u>		<u>H</u>	7,739	29 Marist		_55_			7,029	
4	Loyola	<u>96</u>	_88_		<u>H</u>	4,443	30 St Peter's	82	_67		_5_	5,356	_
5	Marist	_87_	93		<u>A</u> _	3,195	31 Arkansas	_ <u>80</u>	94		_6_	16,637	
6	Colgate	<u>94</u>	_80_		<u>A</u>	1,600	32						_
7	Fairleigh Dick.	87	<u>79</u>		<u>H</u>	4,074	33						
8	George Washing	<u>106</u>	99		<u>H</u>	7,401	34						_
9	Eastern Michiga	n 71	<u>70</u>		_1_	1,200	35						_
10	Pepperdine	<u>85</u>	<u>76</u>			1,632	36					 	
11	Niagara	_84_	95		_ <u>A</u> _	853	37						
12	Quinnipiac	<u>107</u>	_90_		<u> </u>	4,173	38						_
13	Canisius	<u>79</u>	_78		<u> </u>	5,682	39						
14	<u>Fairfield</u>	_96_	_82		_A	1,342	**NEU	ITRAL SITE	S (Arena	City 5	State)		
15	St Peter's	_84_	72		<u> </u>	3,985	1 Firestone Fie	<u>ldhouse</u>	, Mali	bu (CA		
16	Rider	_86_	_84	_1_	<u>H</u>	_5,541	2 Firestone Fie	1dhouse	, Mali	bu (CA		
17	Loyola	_86_	_78		_A_	1,218	3 <u>Marine Midlan</u>	d Arena	, Buff	alo	NY-(same for	<u>4&</u> 5
18	Iona	88_	_74		<u> </u>	9,549	6 McNicholls Sp	orts Ar	ena, I)enve	er CO		
19	Marist	84_	<u>78</u>		<u>H</u>	11,374	Attendance (ın	clude stude	nts and e	stımal	e if nece	essary)	
20	Fairfield	95	_80_		<u>H</u>	5,576						TOT 1.	
21	Canisius	90	100	2	_A_	2,404	-				GAMES	TOTAL ATTENDANG	CE
22	Manhattan	74	_58_		_A_	1,792							
23	Niagara	82_	_86		<u>H</u>	9,138	Home games (include all see top of page)	home cour	ts—		13	82,320	_
24	Manhattan	92_	75		<u>H</u>	6,645	Road games				12	20,061	
25	Rider	_81_	74_		_A_	1,514	Neutral site games				6	37,923	_
26	St Peter's	98	_87		_A_	1,423	Total season s attendance	all games					
							(add the three above)				31	140.304	<u>-</u>
	1998-99 IND							9 TEAM S				-44	
	(List all pe rforma minimums Use a						(List all perfo minimums U	se addition	al space a	t botto	n if need	ded)	
	No F	Player	•	0	pponent	Date				vs Op	ponent	Date	Ð
Pts	(45)						FGM (70) (FGA)					
FG%	% (100 0 12 FGM)%	(c	of)				FGA (140) (FGM)					
					_		FG% (75 0) % (of)				
3FG	M (10)						3FGM (18) (3FGA _)					
3FG	% (80 0 5 3FGM) %	(c	of)				3FGA (42) (3FGM _)					
							3FG% (70 0 10 3FGM) <u>73</u>	3%(11	of <u>15</u>)_	Quinr	<u> 1/1212 1/</u>	<u>5/</u> 99
FT%	6 (100 0 12 FTM) % ((of)				FTM (50) (FTA)	_		_		
							FTA (75) (FTM)					_
Rbs	(25)						FT% (90 0 30 FTM)	% (_ of	_)			_
Ast	(18)						PF (45)						_
Blks	(10)						Rebounds (80)						
Stl	(9)						Reb margin (40) (_	to)				
	ADDITI	ONAL SI	NGLE-GAN	Æ HIGI	HS		Assists (35)						
							Blocked shots (15)						
							Steals (25)						
	·						P. CH	_					